

MOUNTAIN VIEW – LOS ALTOS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
MEASURE E CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM
CONTRACT MODIFICATION

Date: March 18, 2024

Project: MVHS Auxiliary Gym Project – Addendum #10 of the Master Agreement-
Amendment 3

Vendor Name: Quattrocchi Kwok Architects, Inc. (QKA Project #1796.00)

Contract Number: Contract #C19-022

Original Contract Amount: \$801,264

Amendment #1 Date: 2/5/2020 Amount: \$21,200.00 Reason: Services for electronic hardware not included in original scope of work. The addition of the specialist to provide the Extra Service results in an additional Consultant Fee of \$21,200.

Amendment # 2 Amount: <\$18,150.00> Reason: Removal of services for audio visual consulting no longer needed in scope of work, resulting in a deductive Consultant Fee of \$18,150.

Amendment # 3 Date: 3/18/24 **Amendment # 3 Amount:** \$177,150.00 **Reason:** Per contract, the Architectural services fee is based on a sliding fee scale percentage of the estimated construction budget. The current contracted construction basis is \$7,340,000.00 and the final construction basis is \$9,870,711.71, resulting in an increase of \$177,150.00 in fee.

Revised Contract Amount: \$981,464.00

District: _____ Michael Mathiesen, Associate Superintendent, Business Services	Date: _____
Vendor: _____ Mark Quattrocchi, President	Date: _____